TATESPAT		00, 50,	2008 09:08AM	
T A TYPE SEPTEMBE			FEICIAL I	RECORD
TATELLENT		WESTER	Requested RN TITLE I	NC PIDG
ALV ALMERICAL		WESTER	Douglas Co	unty - NV
TATEMENT		We	erner Christ	en - Reco
roni and back) CAREFULLY TACT AT FILER (optional)	•	Page: _ BK-608	Douglas Co erner Christ of 4 PG-7706 RPT	T: 0.00
4T TO: (Name and Address)				
Janofsky & Walker, LLP				
sher, Esq. or Andrea Kohler		_		\ \
				4
	_	THE ABOVE SPACE IS	FOR FILING OFFICE U	ISE ONLY
EGAL NAME-insertonly <u>one</u> debtor name (120	ır 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine nan	nes		
			\	
E	FIRST NAME	MiDi	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
	N N	/	``./II	COUNTRY
				USA
RGANIZATION '			AF	, Union
EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only gr				
Æ	FIRST NAME	MID	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
]
	CHIY	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ODY INFO DE 12º TYPE OF OFGANIZATION	24 ILENCTION OF ORGA	MZATION 2a I	DEGANIZATIONAL ID# N ar	<u> </u>
DRGANIZATION "	22. SOCIESIONO FOR CITAR	MEATION IND.		NON
ME (orname of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	RS/P)-insertonityone secured partym	me (3a or 3b)	1	, juoi
	\			
ik, National Association, as	Administrative Agen	t and for itself a	nd other Secured	l Parties
_ \ \	I NIOT IV NIIL			
	СПУ			COUNTRY
	San Francisco	/ <u> </u> C	A 94104	USA
	sher, Esq. or Andrea Kohler et, 24th Floor CA 94105 LEGAL NAME-insertonlyone debtor name (Tac ORPORATION) Tee. 200 DOD INFO RE 10. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR COPPORATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only good and the conversation of the co	Janofsky & Walker, LLP sher, Esq. or Andrea Kohler et, 24th Floor CA 94105 LEGAL NAME-insertently and debter name (Tacr1b)-do not abbreviate or combine name CORPORATION FIRST NAME CITY Boise DDI.INFO RE 10. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only pres debter name (2x or 2b) -do not ab AE FIRST NAME CITY ADDI.INFO RE 22. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DESTOR ME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P)-insert only one secured party mandly, National Association, as Administrative Agentalic, National Association, as Administrative Agentalic St. San Francisco covers the following collaboral:	Janofsky & Walker, LLP sher, Esq. or Andrea Kohler et, 24th Floor CA 94105 THE ABOVE SPACE IS LEGAL NAME-insertonly-ma debtor name (Taor1b)-do not abbreviate or combine names CORPORATION FIRST NAME STA Boise II LODI, INFO RE EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only prog debtor name (2a or 2b) -do not abbreviate or combine names FIRST NAME MID STA COPY STA CO	Janofsky & Walker, LLP sher, Esq. or Andrea Kohler et, 24th Filoor CA 94105 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE L EGAL NAME—Insertionly grag debtor name (incritis)—do not abbreviolate or combine names ORPORATION FIRST NAME FIRST NAME STATE Bolse DOD, INFO RE FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE FOSTAL CODE ACTIV STATE FOSTAL CODE ACTIV STATE FOSTAL CODE ACTIV STATE FOSTAL CODE FREST NAME CITY STATE FOSTAL CODE ACTIV STATE FOSTAL CODE STATE FOSTAL CODE STATE FOSTAL CODE STATE FOSTAL CODE STATE FOSTAL

CC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDE	1	\	
NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINA	NCING STATEMENT	\	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		\	\
BMC WEST CORPORATION Ob. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	\	\
AN INDIAMAGE & FURLIANCE LINES INCHES	MIDDLE HAME, DOT CO		\ \
MISCELLANEOUS:			\ \
WINDLELATEOUS,			\ \
			-1 \
			\ \
			"
			700
		\	
		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING O	ffice use only
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - 1 [114, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	isert only one name (11a o/ 11b) - do not abbreviate	of combine names	
THE ONSAMENTON STAME	(. (1 1	
116. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Transference and lading	P WOO (WAIL	/	
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 11e, TYPE OF ORG	ANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ	ATION 11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID N	, il any
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S of ASSIG	NOR S/P'S NAME - Insert only one name (12	n ar 12h	
12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TOTAL OF THE HALL S WHEN THE HELD ALL THE	is w resy	
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
/ /			-
MAILING ADDRESS	cny	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
	\ \		
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers Umber to be out or	sa-extracted 16. Additional collateral description	atr.	
colleteral, or is filed as a 📝 fixture filing.	\ \		
Description of real estate:			
ee attached Exhibit A.	1 1		
	/ /		
/ \	_ / /		
	Ì		
.	No.		
	/		
Managed at the set at the second seco	estate		
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described red (if Debtor does not have a record interest);			
\			
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):			
	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and o	 :	rwg
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):	Debtor is a Trust or Trust	atee acting with respect to property held in trust	or Department's E
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):	Debtor is a Trust or Trust 18. Check colv if applicable and c	atee acting with respect to property held in trust sheek <u>only</u> one box.	or Depadent's E
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):	Oebtor is a Trust or Trust 18. Check only if applicable and o Debtor is a TRANSMITTING U	atee acting with respect to property held in trust sheek <u>only</u> one box.	

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)



BK-608 PG-7707

Debtor: BMC West Corporation

Secured Party: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent and for itself

and other Secured Parties

EXHIBIT A Description of Property

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4, Section 4 and the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeasterly corner of Lot 8, Block B of the CARSON VALLEY BUSINESS PARK, PHASE I, recorded in Book 993, at Page 3579, as Document No. 318019 of the Official Records of said Douglas County, said corner being on the Northeasterly right-of-way line of Business Parkway, said corner also being on a curve concave to the Southwest and having a radius of 760.00 feet, a radial line through said corner bears North 16°32'31" East; thence Westerly along said curve through a central angle of 7°52'16" an arc distance of 104.41 feet to a point or reversing curvature, a radial line through said point bears North 8°40'15" East, said reverse curve being concave to the Northeast and having a radius of 470.00 feet; thence Westerly and Northerly along said curve through a central angle of 81°17'43" an arc distance of 666.87 feet; thence North 0°02'02" West, 232.16 feet to the beginning of a curve concave to the Southeast and having a radius of 50.00 feet; thence Northerly and Easterly along said curve through a central angle of 90°07'22" an arc distance of 78.65 feet to a point on the Southerly right-of-way line of Johnson Lane; thence Easterly along said right-of-way line South 89°54'40" East, 145.56 feet to the intersection of said rightof-way line with the line common to said Sections 4 and 5; thence North 89°56'52" East 367.04 feet; thence South 25°43'21" East 491.92 feet; thence South 40°08'16" West, 426.74 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

REFERENCE is hereby made to that certain Record of Survey map in support of a boundary line adjustment recorded on July 28, 1995, in Book 795, at Page 4518, as Document No. 367095, Official Records wherein said property is hereby referenced as Lot 8A, Block B of the Carson Valley Business Park Phase I.

NOTE (NRS 111.312): The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain WARRANTY DEED, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on January 4, 1999, in Book 199, Page 0193, as Document No. 457922, of Official Records.

725965 Page: 3 of 4 06/30/2008

BK-608 PG-7708

Exhibit B

This financing statement covers the following property, rights, interests and estates now owned, or hereafter acquired by the Debtor:

(a) all real property described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Real Property"); (b) all easements, rights-of-way and rights used in connection with or as a means of access to any portion of said Real Property; (c) all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereof and thereto; (d) all right, title and interest of Debtor, now owned or hereafter acquired, in and to any land lying within the right-of-way of any street, open or proposed, adjoining said Real Property, and any and all sidewalks, alleys and strips and gores of land adjacent to or used in connection with said Real Property; (e) all buildings, improvements and landscaping now or hereafter erected or located on said Real Property; (f) all development rights, governmental or quasi-governmental licenses, permits or approvals, zoning rights and other similar rights or interests which relate to the development, use or operation of, or that benefit or are appurtenant to, said Real Property; (g) all mineral rights, oil and gas rights, air rights, water or water rights, including without limitation, all wells, canals, ditches and reservoirs of any nature and all rights thereto, appurtenant to or associated with said Real Property, whether decreed or undecreed, tributary or non-tributary, surface or underground, appropriated or unappropriated, and all shares of stock in any water, canal, ditch or reservoir company, and all well permits, water service contracts, drainage rights and other evidences of any such rights; (h) all of the Leases and Rents and all other benefits of any of the Real Property, improvements and fixtures; and (i) all interest or estate which Debtor now has or may hereafter acquire in said Real Property and all additions and accretions thereto, and all awards or payments made for the taking of all or any portion of said Real Property by eminent domain or any proceeding or purchase in lieu thereof, or any damage to any portion of said Real Property.

BK-608 PG-7709

725965 Page: 4 of 4 06/30/2008